"IN diana Fact"

A Comparative Review of Selected Programs

Statewide December 2008

County Reports are found on the FSSA web page:
http://www.in.gov/fssa/statistics/

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES (TANF) Source: FSSA Reports Statistics, ICES

TANF - REGULAR
Number of families receiving TANF grants

Total number of grant recipients
Number of adult grant recipients
Number of child grant recipients

Total payments
Average payment per case

Average payment per person
Number of TANF cases with benefits reduced to zero
Number of TANF recipients with benefits reduced to zero
Number of adult recipients
Number of child recipients

TANF - UNEMPLOYED PARENT

Number of families receiving TANF-UP grants
Number of recipients receiving TANF-UP grants

Number of adult grant recipients

Number of child grant recipients
Total payments

Average payment per case

Average payment per person

Number of TANF-UP cases with benefits reduced to zero
Number of TANF-UP recipients with benefits reduced to zero
Number of adult recipients
Number of child recipients
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December 2008 November 2008 December 2007
36,323 36,094 38,473
95,749 95,119 102,303
28,920 28,714 30,984
66,829 66,405 71,319

$7,673,895 $7,612,279 $7,936,283
$211.27 $210.90 $206.28
$80.15 $80.03 $77.58
3,659 3,658 4,507
10,507 10,514 13,235
3,473 3,480 4,405
7,034 7,034 8,830
4,521 4,253 2,512
18,260 17,182 10,479
8,199 7,697 4,769
10,061 9,485 5,710
$1,290,486 $1,195,624 $714,535
$285.44 $281.12 $284.45
$70.67 $69.59 $68.19
462 462 341

1,934 1,938 1,472

880 878 671

1,054 1,060 801

FOOD STAMPS Source: FSSA Reports Statistics, ICES

Total stamps issued

Number of households receiving stamps
Number of recipients

Average stamps per household

Average stamps per recipient

$77,864,026
287,343
670,192
$270.98
$116.18

$75,944,900
282,622
659,712
$268.72
$115.12

$61,690,172
260,901
606,704
$236.45
$101.68

IMPACT (Employment and Training)

Number of IMPACT cases (See IMPACT note)
Number of TANF IMPACT Cases
Number of Food Stamp Cases
Total number of adults employed
Number of TANF IMPACT adults employed
Number of Food Stamp adults employed
Total number of adults ineligible due to employment
Number of TANF adults
Number of Food Stamp adults

Source: FSSA Reports Statistics; FSSA Data W

arehouse Project (Em

ployed data

38,477
19,629
18,848
2,797
1,142
1,655
737
171
566

35,959
19,075
16,884
2,956
1,187
1,769
979
194
785

33,964
17,491
16,473
2,769
1,163
1,606
988
271
717

Prior to October 2003, IMPACT caseloads did not include Employed or Sanction clients. Beginning October 2003, ICES programming changes allowec
the capturing of this data. April 2007 there was a change in the data collection procedure causing the employed numbers to be low for that month.

All data presented in this report was collected at the end of the reporting month.
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Source: DFR Child Development, CCDF-Prodnew

CHILD CARE

December 2008 | November 2008 | December 2007

Total Subsidized Child Care Payments $12,548,919 $12,489,124 $11,931,626

Number of CCDF Children 35,398 35,667 35,815

Number of Licensed Child Care Homes 3,053 3,068 3,012

Licensed Capacity of Child Care Homes 37,670 37,786 37,046

Number of Licensed Child Care Centers 605 605 603

Licensed Capacity of Child Care Centers 62,394 62,547 61,445

Number of Registered Ministries (Capacity not regulated) 704 71 661

All data presented in this report was collected at the end of the reporting month.
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